UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARDOMIC

In the Matter of

APPLICATION OF WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORPORATION FOR A SPECIAL NUCLEAR MATERIAL LICENSE FOR THE ALABAMA NUCLEAR FUEL FABRICATION PLANT (ANFFP) TO BE LOCATED NEAR PRATTVILLE, ALABAMA



JOINT MOTION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF NAMED INTERVENOR

Come now Movants David L. Allred and Cathalynn Donelson and request the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board to permit the substitution of Cathalynn Donelson as the named intervenor for David L. Allred with respect to all pleadings and matters heretofore filed and addressed by David L. Allred and as grounds therefor state as follows:

- David L. Allred and Cathalynn Donelson have jointly worked on all matters heretofore filed in this matter by David L. Allred.
- 2. Cathalynn Donelson has done much of the work with respect to research into and analysis of the application and environmental report which forms the basis for the proposed contentions heretofore filed by David L. Allred.
- 3. The interests and concerns of Cathalynn Donelson have been incorporated into the proposed contentions of David L. DSOS Allred at her suggestion and with the approval of Donelson /// and Allred.

 ADD:

 L. Tysow (5)

- 4. The concerns and issues considered and set forth in the pleadings heretofore filed by David L. Allred are the result of joint research, analysis and discussion between Allred and Donelson.

 5. Cathalynn Donelson has not filed a petition for intervention heretofore in reliance on the petition and
- 5. Cathalynn Donelson has not filed a petition for intervention heretofore in reliance on the petition and intervention of David L. Allred which adequately set forth her interests and concerns. In the absence of Allred's continued intervention and participation Donelson's interests and concerns will not be protected.
- 5. David L. Allred must withdraw from participation in the instant proceedings for the following reasons:
- A. Petitioner Allred is an Assistant United States

 Attorney whose case load has increased to the point that he

 can no longer devote sufficient time to the licensing procedure.
- B. Petitioner Allred, as a private individual, does not have sufficient monetary resources to continue his participation in the licensing procedure.
- 7. David L. Allred and Cathalynn Conelson believe that the intervention heretofore conducted under the name of David.

 L. Allred can be successfully continued to the benefit of all parties and the public interest by Cathalynn Donelson.
- 8. If this motion is granted, Cathalynn Donelson will voluntarily and knowingly assume the position of David L. Allred and step into his shoes with respect to this matter. Any disabilities, waivers or other steps taken by David L. Allred will be assumed by Cathalynn Donelson.

9. No prejudice to any party will result from the granting of this motion. The best interests of all parties and the public will be advanced by the granting of this motion.

WHEREFORE David L. Allred and Cathalynn Donelson respectfully request that Cathalynn Donelson be permitted to undertake the intervention heretofore conducted in the name of David L. Allred and that her name be substituted for his in this matter.

Respectfully submitted this the 9th day of November, 1980

David X. allred

Cotting David

VERIFICATION

We, David L. Allred and Cathalynn Donelson, believe the foregoing statements to be true and correct in every particular.

november 9, 1980

David L. allred

Cex hair Jonelos

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Wendy H. Allred, Notary Public

State at Large

Commission Expiration: 1984

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have served a copy of the foregoing upon the following named parties by mailing the same to them on this the 10^{++} day of November, 1980.

John F. Wolf, Esq., Chairman Atomic Safety & Licensing Bd. 3409 Shephard Street Chevy Ch.se, MD 20015

Dr. Harry Foreman, Member Atomic Safety and Licensing Bd. Box 395, Mayo Univ. of Minnesota Minneapolis, MN 55455

Donald R. Marcucci, Esq. Law Dept. Westinghouse Electric Corp. P. O. Jox 355 Pittsburgh, PA 15230

Julian L. McPhilips, Jr., Esq. P. O. Box 54
516 South Perry Street
Montgomery, AL 36101

Dr. Ira L. Myers, M.D. State Health Officer State of Alabama Dept. of Public Health State Office Building Montcomery, AL 36104

Dr. Martin J. Steindler, Member Atomic Safety & Licensing Bd. Argonne National Laboratory 9700 South Cass Avanua Argonne, IL 60439

Barton Z. Cowan, Esq. Eckert, Seamans, Cherin & Mellot 42nd Floor 600 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Ocketing & Service Section Office of the Secretary U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm. Washington, DC 20555

Sherwin Turk, Esq. Legal Staff U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm. Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety & Licensing Bd. Panel U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm. Washington, DC 20555

Atomic Safety & Licensing Appeal Panel U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm. Washington, DC 20555

Marin X. Celland